

Village of Saranac Lake

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294

Phone: (518) 891 – 4150 x235
Email: comdev@saranaclakeny.gov
Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

DEVELOPMENT BOARD AGENDA

April 4, 2023 5:00pm

I. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1) March 7, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes

II. ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION

- Application of: Allott, Area Variance, 644 Lake Flower Avenue
 Board Action
- 2) Application of: Allott, Site Plan Review, 644 Lake Flower Avenue
 A. Board Action
- 3) Application of: High Peaks Church, Site Plan Review, 97 Will Rogers Drive
 A. Board Action
- 4) Application of: Alpine Agronomy, Area Variance, 245 Broadway, Suites 1 & 2
 A. Public Hearing
 - B. Board Action
- 5) Application of: Alpine Agronomy, Special Use Permit, 245 Broadway, Suites 1 & 2
 A. Public Hearing
 - B. Board Action

III. OLD BUSINESS

1) LWRP Update Regarding Local Consistency Review

IV. **NEW BUSINESS**

V. ADJOURNMENT